

d

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24099/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2006 in WP No.1662/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MAHARASHTRA EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE  
SCHEME MEDICAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
for Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.  
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|