

LISTED ON: 14.10.2014  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 8  
ITEM NO.: 18

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24099 OF 2008  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHARASHTRA E.S.I.SCH. MED.OFF.ASSOCN ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Delay Condoned.  
Issue notice.”

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“List the case on 21.01.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter and both are represented by Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap