

REVISED

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION IX
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24099/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2006
in WP No. 1662/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA E.S.I.SCH. MED.OFF.ASSOCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not intend to interfere with the impugned Order
dated 31/07/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay

at

Nagpur.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on merits.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.12.17
17:25:16 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION IX
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24099/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2006
in WP No. 1662/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA E.S.I.SCH. MED.OFF.ASSOCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out in the morning session,
nobody was present on behalf of the petitioner.

Even on the second call, nobody is present on behalf of
the petitioner.

We do not intend to interfere with the impugned Order
dated 31/07/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Nagpur.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on merits.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEHLATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER